
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Pepperdine 281  279       560  -8 
1  T2   Arizona State 276  287       563  -5 
4  T2   Arizona 283  280       563  -5 
3  4   North Carolina 282  286       568  E 
5  5   SMU 285  284       569  +1 

21  6   Texas Tech 293  281       574  +6 
T11  T7   TCU 289  288       577  +9 
T16  T7   Oregon State  291  286       577  +9 
T16  T9   Northwestern 291  287       578  +10 
10  T9   California 288  290       578  +10 

T11  11   Long Beach State 289  290       579  +11 
T7  12   Nevada 287  294       581  +13 
15  T13   San Diego State 290  293       583  +15 
22  T13   Colorado 294  289       583  +15 
6  T15   Marquette  286  299       585  +17 

T11  T15   Iowa State 289  296       585  +17 
T7  17   Southern California 287  299       586  +18 
20  18   Stanford 292  297       589  +21 

T11  19   Oregon 289  301       590  +22 
T16  T20   Wyoming, U. of  291  300       591  +23 
T7  T20   UC Davis 287  304       591  +23 

T16  22   Cal Poly  291  301       592  +24 
23  23   Denver, U. of 297  296       593  +25 
24  24   UCLA 299  302       601  +33 
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Greg Norman Course 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 1   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  69  67       136  -6   
1 2   David Puig  Arizona State  64  74       138  -4   

T7 T3   Aaron Du  California  69  70       139  -3   
T25 T3   Jacob Skov Olesen  TCU  71  68       139  -3   
T5 T5   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  68  72       140  -2   
T52 T5   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  73  67       140  -2   
T2 T5   Jacob Westberg  UC Davis  67  73       140  -2   
T2 T5   Joey Vrzich  Pepperdine  67  73       140  -2   
T16 T5   John Paterson  Colorado  70  70       140  -2   
T25 T10   Austin Hitt  North Carolina  71  70       141  -1   
T16 T10   Aidan Lafferty  Marquette  70  71       141  -1   
T52 T10   William Mouw  Pepperdine  73  68       141  -1   
T25 T10   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  71  70       141  -1   
T42 T10   McClure Meissner  SMU  72  69       141  -1   
T25 T10   Trey Davis  Nevada  71  70       141  -1   
T7 T10   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  69  72       141  -1   
T42 T10   Tanner Podres  Cal Poly  72  69       141  -1   
T7 T10   Sam Harned  Nevada  69  72       141  -1   
T42 T19   Brad Reeves  Arizona  72  70       142  E   
T25 T19   Finigan Tilly  California  71  71       142  E   
T2 T19   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  67  75       142  E   
T16 T19   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  70  72       142  E   
T25 T19   Dylan Menante  Pepperdine  71  71       142  E   
T69 T19   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  74  68       142  E   
T25 T25   Markus Braadlie  Texas Tech  71  72       143  +1   
T7 T25   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  69  74       143  +1   
T7 T25   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  69  74       143  +1   
T7 T25   Hunter Eichhorn  Marquette  69  74       143  +1   
T69 T25   Dawson Ovard  SMU  74  69       143  +1   
T16 T25   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  70  73       143  +1   
T94 T25   RJ Manke  Pepperdine  76  67       143  +1   
T52 T25   James Imai  Northwestern  73  70       143  +1   
T16 T25   Tyler Schafer  Long Beach State  70  73       143  +1   
T69 T34   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  74  70       144  +2   
T42 T34   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  72  72       144  +2   
T52 T34   Devon Bling  UCLA  73  71       144  +2   
T42 T34   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  72  72       144  +2   
T25 T34   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  71  73       144  +2   
T16 T34   Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira  TCU  70  74       144  +2   
T69 T34   Clay Seeber  Long Beach State  74  70       144  +2   
T69 T41   Briggs Duce  Arizona  74  71       145  +3   
T52 T41   Carson Barry  Oregon State  73  72       145  +3   
T16 T41   David Laskin  Arizona  70  75       145  +3   
T52 T41   Spencer Tibbits  Oregon State  73  72       145  +3   

T25 T41   Jackson Solem  Denver, U. of  71  74       145  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T16 T41   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  70  75       145  +3   
T25 T41   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  71  74       145  +3   
T5 T41   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  68  77       145  +3   
T52 T41   Craig Ronne  Oregon  73  72       145  +3   
T52 T41   Blake Wagoner  Arizona State  73  72       145  +3   
T7 T41   Karl Vilips  Stanford  69  76       145  +3   
T52 T41   Ollie Osborne  SMU  73  72       145  +3   
T25 T41   Noah Goodwin  SMU  71  74       145  +3   
T69 T41   Christopher Zhang  Northwestern  74  71       145  +3   
T83 T41   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  75  70       145  +3   
T52 T56   Leon D'Souza  Southern California  73  73       146  +4   
T25 T56   Michael Thorjbornsen  Stanford  71  75       146  +4   
T42 T56   Isaac Rodea  Long Beach State  72  74       146  +4   
T42 T56   Varun Chopra  Northwestern  72  74       146  +4   
T42 T56   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  72  74       146  +4   

T103 T61   Baard Skogen  Texas Tech  77  70       147  +5   
T42 T61   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  72  75       147  +5   

T103 T61   Cal McCoy  Denver, U. of  77  70       147  +5   
T52 T61   Owen Avrit  Oregon  73  74       147  +5   
T69 T61   Adam Matteson  Colorado  74  73       147  +5   
T52 T61   Hunter Epson  Long Beach State  73  74       147  +5   
T83 T61   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  75  72       147  +5   
T52 T68   Kyle Maspat  California  73  75       148  +6   
T94 T68   Garrett Martin  Texas Tech  76  72       148  +6   
T25 T68   Jackson Lake  Oregon State  71  77       148  +6   
T69 T68   Carson Griggs  Denver, U. of  74  74       148  +6   
T25 T68   Cameron Henry  Southern California  71  77       148  +6   
T94 T68   Henry Shimp  Stanford  76  72       148  +6   
T7 T68   Nathan Petronzio  SMU  69  79       148  +6   
T25 T68   Tom Gueant  Oregon  71  77       148  +6   
T52 T68   Jared Edeen  Wyoming, U. of  73  75       148  +6   

T103 T77   Mateo Fuenmayor  Oregon State  77  72       149  +7   
T69 T77   Nate Vance  Iowa State  74  75       149  +7   
T83 T77   Sampson Zheng  California  75  74       149  +7   
T83 T77   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  75  74       149  +7   

T114 T77   Joey Moore  San Diego State  79  70       149  +7   
T114 T77   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  79  70       149  +7   
T25 T77   Will Draper  Cal Poly  71  78       149  +7   
T52 T77   Tom Patterson  Nevada  73  76       149  +7   
T16 T85   Tyler Leach  Marquette  70  80       150  +8   
T42 T85   Yuki Moriyama  Oregon  72  78       150  +8   
T69 T85   Brendan MacDougall  Nevada  74  76       150  +8   

T94 T88   Mark Stephens  UC Davis  76  75       151  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T88   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  71  80       151  +9   

T110 T88   Hunter Reed  Long Beach State  78  73       151  +9   
T69 T88   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  74  77       151  +9   
T52 T88   Austin Liu  Cal Poly  73  78       151  +9   
T94 T93   James Song  California  76  76       152  +10   

T103 T93   Nicolas Evangelio  Marquette  77  75       152  +10   
T69 T93   Sixian Guo  Southern California  74  78       152  +10   
T69 T93   Justin Gums  TCU  74  78       152  +10   
T94 T93   Ashwin Arasu  Stanford  76  76       152  +10   
T94 T93   Sam Meek  Nevada  76  76       152  +10   
T83 T99   Bryan Wiyang Teoh  UCLA  75  78       153  +11   
T83 T99   Ahmed Ali  UCLA  75  78       153  +11   

T103 T99   Kyle Hogan  Texas Tech  77  76       153  +11   
T110 T99   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  78  75       153  +11   
T83 T99   Esteban Missura  Denver, U. of  75  78       153  +11   
T69 T99   Chris Berzina  TCU  74  79       153  +11   
T83 T99   Nate Stember  Oregon  75  78       153  +11   

T103 T99   Victor Bjorlow  Colorado  77  76       153  +11   
T116 T107   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  80  74       154  +12   
T116 T107   Barclay Brown  Stanford  80  74       154  +12   
T83 T107   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  75  79       154  +12   

T110 T107   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  78  76       154  +12   
T52 T111   Alejandro Nava  UC Davis  73  82       155  +13   

T103 T111   Connor Jones  Denver, U. of  77  78       155  +13   
T94 T113   Frank Lindwall  Iowa State  76  80       156  +14   

T116 T113   Luke Adam  Cal Poly  80  76       156  +14   
T83 T113   Joey Zambri  Cal Poly  75  81       156  +14   
T94 T116   Mason Greene  UCLA  76  81       157  +15   

T110 T116   Josh Robinson  Marquette  78  79       157  +15   
119 T118   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  82  76       158  +16   
T83 T118   Kristoffer Max  Colorado  75  83       158  +16   
120 120   Ty Griggs  UCLA  84  75       159  +17   
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The Prestige
Greg Norman Course at PGA WEST

La Quinta, Calif., CA
Greg Norman Course 
Dates: Feb 15 - Feb 17 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Pepperdine 281 279 560

T5 Joey Vrzich (3) 67 73 140

T10 William Mouw (4) 73 68 141

T19 Dylan Menante (5) 71 71 142

T25 RJ Manke (1) 76 67 143

T25 Joshua McCarthy (2) 70 73 143

T2 Arizona State 276 287 563

2 David Puig (1) 64 74 138

T10 Ryggs Johnston (3) 71 70 141

T19 Mason Andersen (5) 70 72 142

T34 Chun An Yu (2) 71 73 144

T41 Blake Wagoner (4) 73 72 145

T2 Arizona 283 280 563

T5 Trevor Werbylo (1) 73 67 140

T5 Chase Sienkiewicz (4) 68 72 140

T19 Brad Reeves (5) 72 70 142

T41 David Laskin (2) 70 75 145

T41 Briggs Duce (3) 74 71 145

4 North Carolina 282 286 568

T10 Austin Hitt (4) 71 70 141

T25 Ryan Burnett (5) 69 74 143

T34 Peter Fountain (1) 72 72 144

T41 Austin Greaser (3) 70 75 145

T77 Ryan Gerard (2) 79 70 149

5 SMU 285 284 569

T10 McClure Meissner (1) 72 69 141

T25 Dawson Ovard (5) 74 69 143

T41 Noah Goodwin (2) 71 74 145

T41 Ollie Osborne (3) 73 72 145

T68 Nathan Petronzio (4) 69 79 148

6 Texas Tech 293 281 574

1 Ludvig Aberg (1) 69 67 136

T25 Markus Braadlie (5) 71 72 143

T61 Baard Skogen (3) 77 70 147

T68 Garrett Martin (4) 76 72 148

T99 Kyle Hogan (2) 77 76 153

T7 TCU 289 288 577

T3 Jacob Skov Olesen (2) 71 68 139

T19 Gustav Frimodt (3) 74 68 142

T34 Mateo Fernandez de Oliveira (1) 70 74 144

T93 Justin Gums (4) 74 78 152

T99 Chris Berzina (5) 74 79 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Oregon State 291 286 577

T34 Kyosuke Hara (4) 74 70 144

T41 Spencer Tibbits (1) 73 72 145

T41 Carson Barry (3) 73 72 145

T68 Jackson Lake (2) 71 77 148

T77 Mateo Fuenmayor (5) 77 72 149

T9 Northwestern 291 287 578

T25 James Imai (3) 73 70 143

T41 Christopher Zhang (5) 74 71 145

T56 Eric McIntosh (2) 72 74 146

T56 Varun Chopra (4) 72 74 146

T61 David Nyfjall (1) 75 72 147

T9 California 288 290 578

T3 Aaron Du (1) 69 70 139

T19 Finigan Tilly (4) 71 71 142

T68 Kyle Maspat (5) 73 75 148

T77 Sampson Zheng (2) 75 74 149

T93 James Song (3) 76 76 152

11 Long Beach State 289 290 579

T25 Tyler Schafer (2) 70 73 143

T34 Clay Seeber (3) 74 70 144

T56 Isaac Rodea (5) 72 74 146

T61 Hunter Epson (1) 73 74 147

T88 Hunter Reed (4) 78 73 151

12 Nevada 287 294 581

T10 Sam Harned (1) 69 72 141

T10 Trey Davis (2) 71 70 141

T77 Tom Patterson (3) 73 76 149

T85 Brendan MacDougall (5) 74 76 150

T93 Sam Meek (4) 76 76 152

T13 San Diego State 290 293 583

T25 Zihao Jin (2) 69 74 143

T41 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 68 77 145

T77 Joey Moore (4) 79 70 149

T77 Steve Sugimoto (5) 75 74 149

T99 Youssef Guezzale (3) 78 75 153

T13 Colorado 294 289 583

T5 John Paterson (3) 70 70 140

T41 Daniel O'Loughlin (2) 75 70 145

T61 Adam Matteson (4) 74 73 147

T99 Victor Bjorlow (1) 77 76 153

T118 Kristoffer Max (5) 75 83 158

T15 Marquette 286 299 585

T10 Aidan Lafferty (4) 70 71 141

T25 Hunter Eichhorn (1) 69 74 143

T85 Tyler Leach (2) 70 80 150

T93 Nicolas Evangelio (3) 77 75 152

T116 Josh Robinson (5) 78 79 157

T15 Iowa State 289 296 585

T19 Lachlan Barker (1) 67 75 142

T34 Tripp Kinney (3) 72 72 144

T77 Nate Vance (4) 74 75 149

T107 Ricky Costello (5) 80 74 154

T113 Frank Lindwall (2) 76 80 156
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

17 Southern California 287 299 586

T41 Kaito Onishi (3) 71 74 145

T56 Leon D'Souza (2) 73 73 146

T61 Shane Ffrench (5) 72 75 147

T68 Cameron Henry (4) 71 77 148

T93 Sixian Guo (1) 74 78 152

18 Stanford 292 297 589

T41 Karl Vilips (4) 69 76 145

T56 Michael Thorjbornsen (3) 71 75 146

T68 Henry Shimp (5) 76 72 148

T93 Ashwin Arasu (2) 76 76 152

T107 Barclay Brown (1) 80 74 154

19 Oregon 289 301 590

T41 Craig Ronne (5) 73 72 145

T61 Owen Avrit (1) 73 74 147

T68 Tom Gueant (2) 71 77 148

T85 Yuki Moriyama (4) 72 78 150

T99 Nate Stember (3) 75 78 153

T20 Wyoming, U. of 291 300 591

T10 Tyler Severin (2) 69 72 141

T68 Jared Edeen (5) 73 75 148

T88 Carl Underwood (3) 74 77 151

T107 Dan Starzinski (1) 78 76 154

T107 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (4) 75 79 154

T20 UC Davis 287 304 591

T5 Jacob Westberg (3) 67 73 140

T88 Thomas Hutchison (1) 71 80 151

T88 Mark Stephens (5) 76 75 151

T111 Alejandro Nava (4) 73 82 155

T118 Lucas Carper (2) 82 76 158

22 Cal Poly 291 301 592

T10 Tanner Podres (1) 72 69 141

T77 Will Draper (5) 71 78 149

T88 Austin Liu (2) 73 78 151

T113 Joey Zambri (3) 75 81 156

T113 Luke Adam (4) 80 76 156

23 Denver, U. of 297 296 593

T41 Jackson Solem (5) 71 74 145

T61 Cal McCoy (2) 77 70 147

T68 Carson Griggs (4) 74 74 148

T99 Esteban Missura (3) 75 78 153

T111 Connor Jones (1) 77 78 155

24 UCLA 299 302 601

T34 Devon Bling (1) 73 71 144

T99 Ahmed Ali (2) 75 78 153

T99 Bryan Wiyang Teoh (3) 75 78 153

T116 Mason Greene (5) 76 81 157

120 Ty Griggs (4) 84 75 159
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Andersen ASU 2.63 -3 
T. Werbylo Arizona 2.88 -1 
R. Johnston ASU 2.88 -1 
J. Paterson Colorado 2.88 -1 
H. Epson LBSU 2.88 -1 
H. Eichhorn Marquette 2.88 -1 
T. Davis Nevada 2.88 -1 
R. Burnett UNC 2.88 -1 
P. Fountain UNC 2.88 -1 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 2.88 -1 
M. Meissner SMU 2.88 -1 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 2.88 -1 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 2.88 -1 
B. Skogen Texas Tech 3.00 E 
M. Braadlie Texas Tech 3.00 E 
G. Martin Texas Tech 3.00 E 
A. Ali UCLA 3.00 E 
D. Menante Pepperdine 3.00 E 
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 3.00 E 
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 3.00 E 
A. Greaser UNC 3.00 E 
B. MacDougall Nevada 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Aberg Texas Tech 3.86 -3 
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 3.86 -3 
A. Du California 3.86 -3 
C. Seeber LBSU 3.86 -3 
A. Lafferty Marquette 3.91 -2 
D. Puig ASU 3.91 -2 
J. Paterson Colorado 3.91 -2 
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 3.95 -1 
S. Harned Nevada 3.95 -1 
I. Rodea LBSU 3.95 -1 
J. Olesen TCU 3.95 -1 
G. Frimodt TCU 3.95 -1 
J. Westberg UC Davis 3.95 -1 
D. Bling UCLA 3.95 -1 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 4.00 E 
T. Schafer LBSU 4.00 E 
L. Barker Iowa State 4.00 E 
T. Davis Nevada 4.00 E 
C. Ronne Oregon 4.00 E 
T. Patterson Nevada 4.00 E 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.00 E 
C. Yu ASU 4.05 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
R. Johnston ASU 4.17 -5 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.33 -4 
J. Westberg UC Davis 4.33 -4 
K. Onishi USC 4.50 -3 
T. Severin Wyoming 4.50 -3 
M. Meissner SMU 4.50 -3 
J. Olesen TCU 4.50 -3 
Z. Jin SDSU 4.50 -3 
D. Laskin Arizona 4.50 -3 
B. Reeves Arizona 4.50 -3 
F. Tilly California 4.50 -3 
D. Puig ASU 4.67 -2 
T. Podres Cal Poly 4.67 -2 
C. Yu ASU 4.67 -2 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.67 -2 
A. Matteson Colorado 4.67 -2 
N. Vance Iowa State 4.67 -2 
T. Schafer LBSU 4.67 -2 
A. Lafferty Marquette 4.67 -2 
O. Avrit Oregon 4.67 -2 
A. Hitt UNC 4.67 -2 
A. Greaser UNC 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
V. Bjorlow Colorado 1
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 1
R. Manke Pepperdine 1
T. Schafer LBSU 1
T. Gueant Oregon 1
G. Martin Texas Tech 1
M. de Oliveira TCU 1
G. Frimodt TCU 1
W. Mouw Pepperdine 1
R. Johnston ASU 1
C. Seeber LBSU 1

Birdies 
J. Paterson Colorado 12
J. Westberg UC Davis 10
J. Olesen TCU 10
N. Stember Oregon 9
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 9
R. Johnston ASU 9
T. Davis Nevada 9
H. Eichhorn Marquette 9
T. Werbylo Arizona 9
A. Hitt UNC 9
F. Tilly California 8
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 8
M. Andersen ASU 8
T. Severin Wyoming 8
D. Ovard SMU 8
C. Seeber LBSU 8
B. Skogen Texas Tech 8
D. Puig ASU 8
J. Lake Oregon St. 8
A. Lafferty Marquette 8
N. Vance Iowa State 8
T. Patterson Nevada 7

Pars 
T. Podres Cal Poly 31
D. Menante Pepperdine 30
R. Burnett UNC 29
T. Schafer LBSU 29
A. Arasu Stanford 29
D. Bling UCLA 29
A. Du California 29
B. Duce Arizona 29
B. Reeves Arizona 28
J. Solem Denver 28
L. Aberg Texas Tech 28
S. Sugimoto SDSU 27
P. Fountain UNC 27
S. Tibbits Oregon St. 26
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 26
K. Onishi USC 26
S. Harned Nevada 26
N. Goodwin SMU 26
A. Greaser UNC 26
M. Braadlie Texas Tech 26
K. Maspat California 25
J. Song California 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Greg Norman Course 73.17 120

 

Total Average Scores
Greg Norman Course 73.17 120

 

Greg Norman Course at PGA WEST: Greg Norman Course
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     16 86 18     

2 4 470     9 64 28 13 6 

3 4 477     13 74 28 5   

4 3 140     18 91 11     

5 4 380   1 12 79 17 10 1 

6 4 481     6 64 45 3 2 

7 3 181     8 79 22 11   

8 5 617     16 95 7 2   

9 4 359   1 40 56 21 2   

10 4 415     18 82 12 6 2 

11 4 337     28 84 5 3   

12 5 566     48 56 13 3   

13 3 216     8 78 21 12 1 

14 4 443     12 82 18 8   

15 4 431     21 80 15 3 1 

16 5 537     40 54 22 1 3 

17 3 180     10 89 19 2   

18 4 461     7 74 32 3 4 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 470 +0.53 

6 4 481 +0.43 

18 4 461 +0.38 

13 3 216 +0.33 

7 3 181 +0.30 

5 4 380 +0.22 

3 4 477 +0.21 

14 4 443 +0.18 

17 3 180 +0.11 

10 4 415 +0.11 

15 4 431 +0.03 

1 4 409 +0.02 

8 5 617 -0.04 

16 5 537 -0.05 

4 3 140 -0.06 

9 4 359 -0.14 

11 4 337 -0.14 

12 5 566 -0.24 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Greg Norman Course 73.17 120

2 Greg Norman Course 73.92 120

 

Total Average Scores
Greg Norman Course 73.54 240

 

Greg Norman Course at PGA WEST: Greg Norman Course
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     11 86 20 2 1 

2 4 470     11 65 29 10 5 

3 4 477     13 87 18 1 1 

4 3 140     16 80 24     

5 4 380     24 73 20 2 1 

6 4 481     7 68 35 8 2 

7 3 181     4 50 46 18 2 

8 5 617     16 83 16 5   

9 4 359   2 18 77 19 3 1 

10 4 415     10 89 18 2 1 

11 4 337   4 52 54 6 4   

12 5 566   2 42 65 10 1   

13 3 216     7 84 24 4 1 

14 4 443     13 77 26 2 2 

15 4 431     19 72 25 3 1 

16 5 537   1 24 66 20 8 1 

17 3 180     9 80 27 3 1 

18 4 461     2 65 41 10 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 181 +0.70 

18 4 461 +0.54 

2 4 470 +0.46 

6 4 481 +0.42 

13 3 216 +0.25 

17 3 180 +0.23 

14 4 443 +0.19 

1 4 409 +0.13 

15 4 431 +0.13 

10 4 415 +0.13 

16 5 537 +0.11 

8 5 617 +0.08 

3 4 477 +0.08 

4 3 140 +0.07 

9 4 359 +0.05 

5 4 380 +0.03 

12 5 566 -0.28 

11 4 337 -0.38 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 470 +0.53 

6 4 481 +0.43 

18 4 461 +0.38 

13 3 216 +0.33 

7 3 181 +0.30 

5 4 380 +0.22 

3 4 477 +0.21 

14 4 443 +0.18 

10 4 415 +0.11 

17 3 180 +0.11 

15 4 431 +0.03 

1 4 409 +0.02 

8 5 617 -0.04 

16 5 537 -0.05 

4 3 140 -0.06 

9 4 359 -0.14 

11 4 337 -0.14 

12 5 566 -0.24 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 181 +0.70 

18 4 461 +0.54 

2 4 470 +0.46 

6 4 481 +0.42 

13 3 216 +0.25 

17 3 180 +0.23 

14 4 443 +0.19 

1 4 409 +0.13 

15 4 431 +0.13 

10 4 415 +0.13 

16 5 537 +0.11 

8 5 617 +0.08 

3 4 477 +0.08 

4 3 140 +0.07 

9 4 359 +0.05 

5 4 380 +0.03 

12 5 566 -0.28 

11 4 337 -0.38 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 409     27 172 38 2 1 

2 4 470     20 129 57 23 11 

3 4 477     26 161 46 6 1 

4 3 140     34 171 35     

5 4 380   1 36 152 37 12 2 

6 4 481     13 132 80 11 4 

7 3 181     12 129 68 29 2 

8 5 617     32 178 23 7   

9 4 359   3 58 133 40 5 1 

10 4 415     28 171 30 8 3 

11 4 337   4 80 138 11 7   

12 5 566   2 90 121 23 4   

13 3 216     15 162 45 16 2 

14 4 443     25 159 44 10 2 

15 4 431     40 152 40 6 2 

16 5 537   1 64 120 42 9 4 

17 3 180     19 169 46 5 1 

18 4 461     9 139 73 13 6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 1   Hazen Newman *  Oklahoma State  69  63       132  -12   
1 2   Derek Hitchner *  Pepperdine  65  69       134  -10   

T8 3   Austin Murphy *  Pepperdine  70  65       135  -9   
T2 4   Jake Sollon *  Oregon  68  68       136  -8   
T4 T5   A J Ott *  Colorado State  69  68       137  -7   
T8 T5   Christian Banke *  Arizona  70  67       137  -7   
T10 7   Nicholas Mok *  Cal Poly  71  67       138  -6   
T2 T8   Liam Clancy *  Wyoming, U. of  68  71       139  -5   
T10 T8   Jack Heath *  San Diego State  71  68       139  -5   
T10 T8   Joe Highsmith *  Pepperdine  71  68       139  -5   
T10 T8   Cullen Plousha *  Colorado State  71  68       139  -5   
T4 T8   Davis Bryant *  Colorado State  69  70       139  -5   
T4 13   Aidric Chan *  Arizona  69  71       140  -4   
T10 14   Clay Feagler *  Pepperdine  71  70       141  -3   
T10 T15   Jonas Baumgartner *  Oklahoma State  71  71       142  -2   
T31 T15   Rayhan Thomas *  Oklahoma State  74  68       142  -2   
T23 T15   Sam Sommerhauser *  Arizona  72  70       142  -2   
T31 T18   Ryan Smith *  North Carolina  74  69       143  -1   
T23 T18   Canon Olkowski *  Colorado  72  71       143  -1   
T10 T18   Carl Didrik Meen Fosaas *  Texas Tech  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T18   Dillon Stewart *  Oklahoma State  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T18   Oscar Teiffel *  Colorado State  71  72       143  -1   
T10 T23   Dougie Ergood *  North Carolina  71  73       144  E   
T35 T23   Kenan Poole *  North Carolina  75  69       144  E   
T10 T23   Nathan Cogswell *  Seattle University  71  73       144  E   
T26 T23   Parathakorn Suyasri *  Colorado State  73  71       144  E   
T26 T27   Brady Arnett *  Denver, U. of  73  72       145  +1   
T38 T27   Liam Koeneke *  San Diego State  76  69       145  +1   
T10 T27   John Driscoll *  Northwestern  71  74       145  +1   
T10 T27   Nolan Thoroughgood *  Oregon State  71  74       145  +1   
T23 T27   Federico Gutierrez *  Seattle University  72  73       145  +1   
T31 T32   Cameron Sisk *  Arizona State  74  72       146  +2   
T35 T32   James Roller *  Texas Tech  75  71       146  +2   
T35 T32   Blake Kukula *  Seattle University  75  71       146  +2   
T26 T32   Peyton Callens *  Nevada  73  73       146  +2   
T40 36   Gabe Spach *  Seattle University  77  70       147  +3   
T26 37   Jack Ainscough *  Colorado State  73  75       148  +4   
T38 38   Costas Panay *  California  76  73       149  +5   
T40 39   Jack Rahon *  Seattle University  77  74       151  +7   
T31 40   Ben Wong *  SMU  74  78       152  +8   
42 41   Scott Schlader *  Marquette  78  75       153  +9   
43 42   Santeri Lehesmaa *  Arizona  79  80       159  +15   
44 43   Connor Brown *  Marquette  83  78       161  +17   

T26 -    Chaz Aurilia *  Arizona  73  W       -     -      

T45 -    Bryce Waters *  Wyoming, U. of  D  69       -     -    
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